

Water Main Replacement**Wessington Springs****SPN # 16273****Bid Tab - November 20, 2025****Bid Schedule A**

			Hulstein Excavating LLC 147 175th Ave Edgerton MN 56128		TLC Olson Construction LLC PO Box 928 Huron SD 57350		Menning Excavating 25462 Cornerstone Ave Mitchell SD 57301		Underground Connections LLC PO Box 98 Harrisburg SD 57032	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$96,300.00	\$96,300.00	\$138,607.86	\$138,607.86	\$227,720.00	\$227,720.00
2	Tree Removal	1 EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,621.80	\$1,621.80	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Remove, Salvage and Reset Sign	2 EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$56.67	\$113.34	\$55.00	\$110.00
4	Remove, Salvage and Replace Gravel Surfacing	154 CY	\$40.00	\$6,160.00	\$22.50	\$3,465.00	\$65.74	\$10,123.96	\$18.00	\$2,772.00
5	Mill or Pulverize Asphalt or Blotter Surfacing	5,923 SY	\$9.00	\$53,307.00	\$5.50	\$32,576.50	\$7.23	\$42,823.29	\$14.00	\$82,922.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Surfacing	111 SY	\$14.00	\$1,554.00	\$16.50	\$1,831.50	\$43.64	\$4,844.04	\$15.00	\$1,665.00
7	Remove and Dispose of Curb and Gutter	105 LF	\$6.00	\$630.00	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$23.06	\$2,421.30	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
8	Remove and Dispose of Fire Hydrant	3 EA	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$259.37	\$778.11	\$250.00	\$750.00
9	Remove and Dispose of Gate Valve and Box	9 EA	\$325.00	\$2,925.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$186.51	\$1,678.59	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
10	Remove and Dispose of Water Valve Manhole	1 EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$794.51	\$794.51	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	6" PVC Water Main	2,445 LF	\$40.00	\$97,800.00	\$50.00	\$122,250.00	\$46.95	\$114,792.75	\$40.00	\$97,800.00
12	8" PVC Water Main	1,099 LF	\$53.00	\$58,247.00	\$60.00	\$65,940.00	\$55.32	\$60,796.68	\$46.00	\$50,554.00
13	Encasement for 6" Pipe	20 LF	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$123.66	\$2,473.20	\$45.00	\$900.00
14	Encasement for 8" Pipe	13 LF	\$41.00	\$533.00	\$70.00	\$910.00	\$224.63	\$2,920.19	\$50.00	\$650.00
15	8" x 6" MJ Cross	1 EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,989.75	\$1,989.75	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
16	8" MJ Tee	1 EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,928.00	\$1,928.00	\$1,729.37	\$1,729.37	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
17	6" MJ Tee	10 EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,570.00	\$15,700.00	\$1,402.70	\$14,027.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
18	6" 90° MJ Bend	2 EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,030.99	\$2,061.98	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
19	6" MJ Cap	2 EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$714.22	\$1,428.44	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
20	4" Cap	2 EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
21	6" 45° MJ Bend	6 EA	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$999.25	\$5,995.50	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	8" x 6" MJ Reducer	2 EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,061.75	\$2,123.50	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
23	Fire Hydrant	6 EA	\$6,900.00	\$41,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,986.27	\$41,917.62	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
24	Tracer Wire Access Point	6 EA	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$392.56	\$2,355.36	\$50.00	\$300.00
25	Tracer Wire Access Box	4 EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$467.95	\$1,871.80	\$200.00	\$800.00
26	Tracer Wire Ground	17 EA	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$462.18	\$7,857.06	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
27	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	23 EA	\$3,200.00	\$73,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$2,728.71	\$62,760.33	\$2,300.00	\$52,900.00
28	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	3 EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,697.00	\$11,091.00	\$3,495.83	\$10,487.49	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
29	6"x1" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	27 EA	\$650.00	\$17,550.00	\$690.00	\$18,630.00	\$692.52	\$18,698.04	\$750.00	\$20,250.00
30	6"x2" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	1 EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,075.57	\$1,075.57	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
31	8"x1" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	6 EA	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$693.74	\$4,162.44	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
32	1" Curb Stop with Box	27 EA	\$700.00	\$18,900.00	\$755.00	\$20,385.00	\$733.41	\$19,802.07	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00
33	2" Curb Stop with Box	1 EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,224.53	\$1,224.53	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
34	1" Water Service Pipe	927 LF	\$30.00	\$27,810.00	\$47.00	\$43,569.00	\$42.06	\$38,989.62	\$26.00	\$24,102.00
35	2" Water Service Pipe	25 LF	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$66.92	\$1,673.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
36	Field Locate Water Main and Services (Exploratory Digging)	6 HR	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$633.86	\$3,803.16	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
37	Connect to Existing Water Service	33 EA	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$467.03	\$15,411.99	\$500.00	\$16,500.00
38	Connect to Existing 2" Water Service	1 EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$569.88	\$569.88	\$700.00	\$700.00

Wessington Springs

SPN # 16273

Bid Tab - November 20, 2025

Bid Schedule A

			Hulstein Excavating LLC 147 175th Ave Edgerton MN 56128		TLC Olson Construction LLC PO Box 928 Huron SD 57350		Menning Excavating 25462 Cornerstone Ave Mitchell SD 57301		Underground Connections LLC PO Box 98 Harrisburg SD 57032	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
39	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	18 EA	\$1,150.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,640.00	\$29,520.00	\$2,545.32	\$45,815.76	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00
40	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	3 EA	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,649.40	\$10,948.20	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
41	Street Excavation	1,810 CY	\$12.00	\$21,720.00	\$10.00	\$18,100.00	\$19.51	\$35,313.10	\$18.00	\$32,580.00
42	Geotextile Fabric	2,552 SY	\$3.50	\$8,932.00	\$6.50	\$16,588.00	\$3.07	\$7,834.64	\$4.00	\$10,208.00
43	Place and Grade Salvaged Asphalt Blotter Surfacing and Granular Base	658 CY	\$21.00	\$13,818.00	\$62.00	\$40,796.00	\$53.68	\$35,321.44	\$8.00	\$5,264.00
44	Gravel Base Course	1,618 TN	\$30.00	\$48,540.00	\$40.00	\$64,720.00	\$28.82	\$46,630.76	\$26.00	\$42,068.00
45	Gravel Surfacing	570 TN	\$40.00	\$22,800.00	\$30.00	\$17,100.00	\$37.92	\$21,614.40	\$26.00	\$14,820.00
46	3" Asphalt Surfacing	1,067 TN	\$175.00	\$186,725.00	\$160.00	\$170,720.00	\$175.67	\$187,439.89	\$175.00	\$186,725.00
47	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	35 SY	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$92.93	\$3,252.55	\$172.00	\$6,020.00
48	6" Concrete Surfacing	66 SY	\$185.00	\$12,210.00	\$120.00	\$7,920.00	\$96.33	\$6,357.78	\$143.00	\$9,438.00
49	4" Concrete Sidewalk	87 SF	\$30.00	\$2,610.00	\$12.41	\$1,079.67	\$11.33	\$985.71	\$22.00	\$1,914.00
50	Concrete Curb and Gutter	105 LF	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,925.00	\$62.33	\$6,544.65	\$82.50	\$8,662.50
51	Traffic Control Signage	440 SF	\$4.50	\$1,980.00	\$4.40	\$1,936.00	\$4.53	\$1,993.20	\$4.40	\$1,936.00
52	Type 3 Barricades	44 EA	\$110.00	\$4,840.00	\$110.00	\$4,840.00	\$113.33	\$4,986.52	\$110.00	\$4,840.00
53	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,807.00	\$16,807.00	\$13,154.60	\$13,154.60	\$12,777.00	\$12,777.00
54	Temporary Mailboxes	16 EA	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$170.00	\$2,720.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00
55	Inlet Protecton	5 EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$22.67	\$113.35	\$99.00	\$495.00
56	Hydroseed Type 1	660 SY	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.50	\$1,650.00	\$2.44	\$1,610.40	\$2.20	\$1,452.00
Total for Bid Schedule A			\$993,911.00		\$1,019,367.67		\$1,080,222.07		\$1,095,984.50	

Water Main Replacement

Wessington Springs

SPN # 16273

Bid Tab - November 20, 2025

Bid Schedule A

			First Rate Excavate Inc 1509 39th St N Sioux Falls SD 57104		Dahme Construction Inc PO Box 407 Aberdeen SD 57401		Halme Inc 44769 SD Hwy 28 Lake Norden SD 57248		Sharpe Enterprises Inc PO Box 580 Ft. Pierre SD 57532	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$200,142.85	\$200,142.85	\$287,413.96	\$287,413.96	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	Tree Removal	1 EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,557.00	\$1,557.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$864.00	\$864.00
3	Remove, Salvage and Reset Sign	2 EA	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$57.20	\$114.40	\$67.98	\$135.96	\$57.55	\$115.10
4	Remove, Salvage and Replace Gravel Surfacing	154 CY	\$47.00	\$7,238.00	\$25.60	\$3,942.40	\$65.00	\$10,010.00	\$32.25	\$4,966.50
5	Mill or Pulverize Asphalt or Blotter Surfacing	5,923 SY	\$3.00	\$17,769.00	\$4.20	\$24,876.60	\$5.50	\$32,576.50	\$9.10	\$53,899.30
6	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Surfacing	111 SY	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$16.00	\$1,776.00	\$30.00	\$3,330.00	\$21.00	\$2,331.00
7	Remove and Dispose of Curb and Gutter	105 LF	\$12.00	\$1,260.00	\$3.70	\$388.50	\$17.00	\$1,785.00	\$29.00	\$3,045.00
8	Remove and Dispose of Fire Hydrant	3 EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$333.00	\$999.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00
9	Remove and Dispose of Gate Valve and Box	9 EA	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$499.00	\$4,491.00	\$135.00	\$1,215.00	\$635.00	\$5,715.00
10	Remove and Dispose of Water Valve Manhole	1 EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$573.00	\$573.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
11	6" PVC Water Main	2,445 LF	\$55.00	\$134,475.00	\$51.60	\$126,162.00	\$65.00	\$158,925.00	\$67.50	\$165,037.50
12	8" PVC Water Main	1,099 LF	\$66.00	\$72,534.00	\$58.10	\$63,851.90	\$75.00	\$82,425.00	\$79.40	\$87,260.60
13	Encasement for 6" Pipe	20 LF	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$54.60	\$1,092.00	\$77.00	\$1,540.00	\$107.00	\$2,140.00
14	Encasement for 8" Pipe	13 LF	\$92.00	\$1,196.00	\$61.80	\$803.40	\$106.00	\$1,378.00	\$155.00	\$2,015.00
15	8" x 6" MJ Cross	1 EA	\$2,727.00	\$2,727.00	\$2,436.00	\$2,436.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,868.00	\$3,868.00
16	8" MJ Tee	1 EA	\$2,113.00	\$2,113.00	\$1,688.00	\$1,688.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,021.00	\$3,021.00
17	6" MJ Tee	10 EA	\$1,839.00	\$18,390.00	\$1,261.00	\$12,610.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,390.00	\$23,900.00
18	6" 90° MJ Bend	2 EA	\$1,284.00	\$2,568.00	\$861.00	\$1,722.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00
19	6" MJ Cap	2 EA	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$589.00	\$1,178.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$814.00	\$1,628.00
20	4" Cap	2 EA	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$259.00	\$518.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
21	6" 45° MJ Bend	6 EA	\$1,249.00	\$7,494.00	\$838.00	\$5,028.00	\$940.00	\$5,640.00	\$1,535.00	\$9,210.00
22	8" x 6" MJ Reducer	2 EA	\$1,405.00	\$2,810.00	\$841.00	\$1,682.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00
23	Fire Hydrant	6 EA	\$5,910.00	\$35,460.00	\$6,332.00	\$37,992.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,726.00	\$58,356.00
24	Tracer Wire Access Point	6 EA	\$182.00	\$1,092.00	\$339.00	\$2,034.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$1,132.00	\$6,792.00
25	Tracer Wire Access Box	4 EA	\$243.00	\$972.00	\$127.00	\$508.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,134.00	\$4,536.00
26	Tracer Wire Ground	17 EA	\$239.00	\$4,063.00	\$102.00	\$1,734.00	\$165.00	\$2,805.00	\$220.00	\$3,740.00
27	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	23 EA	\$2,575.00	\$59,225.00	\$2,251.00	\$51,773.00	\$3,400.00	\$78,200.00	\$3,617.00	\$83,191.00
28	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	3 EA	\$3,466.00	\$10,398.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,450.00	\$13,350.00	\$4,684.00	\$14,052.00
29	6"x1" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	27 EA	\$601.00	\$16,227.00	\$522.00	\$14,094.00	\$580.00	\$15,660.00	\$1,233.00	\$33,291.00
30	6"x2" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	1 EA	\$1,011.00	\$1,011.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,892.00	\$1,892.00
31	8"x1" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	6 EA	\$602.00	\$3,612.00	\$533.00	\$3,198.00	\$590.00	\$3,540.00	\$2,162.00	\$12,972.00
32	1" Curb Stop with Box	27 EA	\$647.00	\$17,469.00	\$486.00	\$13,122.00	\$620.00	\$16,740.00	\$1,271.00	\$34,317.00
33	2" Curb Stop with Box	1 EA	\$1,116.00	\$1,116.00	\$1,328.00	\$1,328.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,247.00	\$2,247.00
34	1" Water Service Pipe	927 LF	\$44.00	\$40,788.00	\$41.00	\$38,007.00	\$48.00	\$44,496.00	\$31.70	\$29,385.90
35	2" Water Service Pipe	25 LF	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$44.70	\$1,117.50	\$76.00	\$1,900.00	\$57.55	\$1,438.75
36	Field Locate Water Main and Services (Exploratory Digging)	6 HR	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$265.00	\$1,590.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$138.00	\$828.00
37	Connect to Existing Water Service	33 EA	\$1,644.00	\$54,252.00	\$1,487.00	\$49,071.00	\$1,440.00	\$47,520.00	\$536.00	\$17,688.00
38	Connect to Existing 2" Water Service	1 EA	\$2,404.00	\$2,404.00	\$3,246.00	\$3,246.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,995.00	\$2,995.00

Wessington Springs

SPN # 16273

Bid Tab - November 20, 2025

Bid Schedule A

			First Rate Excavate Inc 1509 39th St N Sioux Falls SD 57104		Dahme Construction Inc PO Box 407 Aberdeen SD 57401		Halme Inc 44769 SD Hwy 28 Lake Norden SD 57248		Sharpe Enterprises Inc PO Box 580 Ft. Pierre SD 57532	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
39	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	18 EA	\$3,410.00	\$61,380.00	\$1,394.00	\$25,092.00	\$4,370.00	\$78,660.00	\$3,204.00	\$57,672.00
40	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	3 EA	\$4,628.00	\$13,884.00	\$1,716.00	\$5,148.00	\$4,550.00	\$13,650.00	\$3,942.00	\$11,826.00
41	Street Excavation	1,810 CY	\$14.50	\$26,245.00	\$13.70	\$24,797.00	\$20.00	\$36,200.00	\$17.25	\$31,222.50
42	Geotextile Fabric	2,552 SY	\$3.00	\$7,656.00	\$3.00	\$7,656.00	\$3.50	\$8,932.00	\$7.50	\$19,140.00
43	Place and Grade Salvaged Asphalt Blotter Surfacing and Granular Base	658 CY	\$35.00	\$23,030.00	\$17.20	\$11,317.60	\$34.00	\$22,372.00	\$32.25	\$21,220.50
44	Gravel Base Course	1,618 TN	\$40.00	\$64,720.00	\$32.50	\$52,585.00	\$42.00	\$67,956.00	\$60.00	\$97,080.00
45	Gravel Surfacing	570 TN	\$44.00	\$25,080.00	\$37.80	\$21,546.00	\$34.00	\$19,380.00	\$60.00	\$34,200.00
46	3" Asphalt Surfacing	1,067 TN	\$171.00	\$182,457.00	\$191.00	\$203,797.00	\$175.00	\$186,725.00	\$179.00	\$190,993.00
47	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	35 SY	\$174.00	\$6,090.00	\$203.00	\$7,105.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
48	6" Concrete Surfacing	66 SY	\$106.00	\$6,996.00	\$189.00	\$12,474.00	\$120.00	\$7,920.00	\$208.00	\$13,728.00
49	4" Concrete Sidewalk	87 SF	\$15.95	\$1,387.65	\$18.30	\$1,592.10	\$23.00	\$2,001.00	\$18.50	\$1,609.50
50	Concrete Curb and Gutter	105 LF	\$60.50	\$6,352.50	\$59.70	\$6,268.50	\$86.00	\$9,030.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00
51	Traffic Control Signage	440 SF	\$4.40	\$1,936.00	\$4.60	\$2,024.00	\$4.50	\$1,980.00	\$4.60	\$2,024.00
52	Type 3 Barricades	44 EA	\$110.00	\$4,840.00	\$114.00	\$5,016.00	\$120.00	\$5,280.00	\$116.00	\$5,104.00
53	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$12,768.00	\$12,768.00	\$17,999.00	\$17,999.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$13,360.00	\$13,360.00
54	Temporary Mailboxes	16 EA	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$171.00	\$2,736.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$173.00	\$2,768.00
55	Inlet Protecton	5 EA	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$22.90	\$114.50	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$23.05	\$115.25
56	Hydroseed Type 1	660 SY	\$2.40	\$1,584.00	\$20.10	\$13,266.00	\$2.50	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$9,900.00
Total for Bid Schedule A			\$1,183,647.00		\$1,195,001.36		\$1,237,622.46		\$1,288,375.40	

Water Main Replacement

Wessington Springs

SPN # 16273

Bid Tab - November 20, 2025

Bid Schedule A

			Alliance Constuction LLC PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls SD 57109		Crow River Construction LLC 9338 187th Ave NE New London MN 56273		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$281,594.50	\$281,594.50	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00
2	Tree Removal	1 EA	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
3	Remove, Salvage and Reset Sign	2 EA	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$56.25	\$112.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
4	Remove, Salvage and Replace Gravel Surfacing	154 CY	\$46.09	\$7,097.86	\$45.00	\$6,930.00	\$16.00	\$2,464.00
5	Mill or Pulverize Asphalt or Blotter Surfacing	5,923 SY	\$4.04	\$23,928.92	\$15.00	\$88,845.00	\$6.00	\$35,538.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Surfacing	111 SY	\$15.07	\$1,672.77	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$20.00	\$2,220.00
7	Remove and Dispose of Curb and Gutter	105 LF	\$11.94	\$1,253.70	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$6.00	\$630.00
8	Remove and Dispose of Fire Hydrant	3 EA	\$84.70	\$254.10	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
9	Remove and Dispose of Gate Valve and Box	9 EA	\$28.14	\$253.26	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
10	Remove and Dispose of Water Valve Manhole	1 EA	\$693.00	\$693.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	6" PVC Water Main	2,445 LF	\$137.08	\$335,160.60	\$105.00	\$256,725.00	\$66.00	\$161,370.00
12	8" PVC Water Main	1,099 LF	\$143.56	\$157,772.44	\$115.00	\$126,385.00	\$77.00	\$84,623.00
13	Encasement for 6" Pipe	20 LF	\$137.16	\$2,743.20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00
14	Encasement for 8" Pipe	13 LF	\$145.43	\$1,890.59	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$95.00	\$1,235.00
15	8" x 6" MJ Cross	1 EA	\$1,879.11	\$1,879.11	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
16	8" MJ Tee	1 EA	\$1,562.32	\$1,562.32	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
17	6" MJ Tee	10 EA	\$1,242.37	\$12,423.70	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
18	6" 90° MJ Bend	2 EA	\$871.95	\$1,743.90	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
19	6" MJ Cap	2 EA	\$561.24	\$1,122.48	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
20	4" Cap	2 EA	\$265.46	\$530.92	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
21	6" 45° MJ Bend	6 EA	\$845.63	\$5,073.78	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
22	8" x 6" MJ Reducer	2 EA	\$912.66	\$1,825.32	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
23	Fire Hydrant	6 EA	\$7,775.22	\$46,651.32	\$9,800.00	\$58,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
24	Tracer Wire Access Point	6 EA	\$345.98	\$2,075.88	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
25	Tracer Wire Access Box	4 EA	\$295.20	\$1,180.80	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
26	Tracer Wire Ground	17 EA	\$156.27	\$2,656.59	\$475.00	\$8,075.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00
27	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	23 EA	\$3,183.81	\$73,227.63	\$3,200.00	\$73,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$78,200.00
28	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	3 EA	\$4,024.12	\$12,072.36	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00
29	6"x1" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	27 EA	\$377.74	\$10,198.98	\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$800.00	\$21,600.00
30	6"x2" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	1 EA	\$808.21	\$808.21	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	8"x1" Service Saddle w/Corp Stop	6 EA	\$387.13	\$2,322.78	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
32	1" Curb Stop with Box	27 EA	\$669.50	\$18,076.50	\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$750.00	\$20,250.00
33	2" Curb Stop with Box	1 EA	\$1,186.99	\$1,186.99	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
34	1" Water Service Pipe	927 LF	\$15.18	\$14,071.86	\$60.00	\$55,620.00	\$42.00	\$38,934.00
35	2" Water Service Pipe	25 LF	\$20.68	\$517.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
36	Field Locate Water Main and Services (Exploratory Digging)	6 HR	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
37	Connect to Existing Water Service	33 EA	\$265.85	\$8,773.05	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$900.00	\$29,700.00
38	Connect to Existing 2" Water Service	1 EA	\$512.75	\$512.75	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00

Wessington Springs

SPN # 16273

Bid Tab - November 20, 2025

Bid Schedule A

			Alliance Constuction LLC PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls SD 57109		Crow River Construction LLC 9338 187th Ave NE New London MN 56273		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
39	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	18 EA	\$3,150.58	\$56,710.44	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00
40	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	3 EA	\$2,608.96	\$7,826.88	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
41	Street Excavation	1,810 CY	\$9.56	\$17,303.60	\$20.00	\$36,200.00	\$12.00	\$21,720.00
42	Geotextile Fabric	2,552 SY	\$2.64	\$6,737.28	\$5.00	\$12,760.00	\$6.00	\$15,312.00
43	Place and Grade Salvaged Asphalt Blotter Surfacing and Granular Base	658 CY	\$19.45	\$12,798.10	\$18.00	\$11,844.00	\$65.00	\$42,770.00
44	Gravel Base Course	1,618 TN	\$44.72	\$72,356.96	\$32.00	\$51,776.00	\$35.00	\$56,630.00
45	Gravel Surfacing	570 TN	\$35.44	\$20,200.80	\$32.00	\$18,240.00	\$35.00	\$19,950.00
46	3" Asphalt Surfacing	1,067 TN	\$170.50	\$181,923.50	\$174.50	\$186,191.50	\$200.00	\$213,400.00
47	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	35 SY	\$176.00	\$6,160.00	\$219.50	\$7,682.50	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
48	6" Concrete Surfacing	66 SY	\$143.00	\$9,438.00	\$197.00	\$13,002.00	\$130.00	\$8,580.00
49	4" Concrete Sidewalk	87 SF	\$22.00	\$1,914.00	\$32.75	\$2,849.25	\$16.00	\$1,392.00
50	Concrete Curb and Gutter	105 LF	\$104.50	\$10,972.50	\$107.00	\$11,235.00	\$60.00	\$6,300.00
51	Traffic Control Signage	440 SF	\$4.40	\$1,936.00	\$4.50	\$1,980.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00
52	Type 3 Barricades	44 EA	\$110.00	\$4,840.00	\$112.50	\$4,950.00	\$120.00	\$5,280.00
53	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$12,767.70	\$12,767.70	\$13,058.00	\$13,058.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
54	Temporary Mailboxes	16 EA	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$168.75	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
55	Inlet Protecton	5 EA	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$22.50	\$112.50	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
56	Hydroseed Type 1	660 SY	\$2.20	\$1,452.00	\$2.25	\$1,485.00	\$3.00	\$1,980.00
Total for Bid Schedule A			\$1,467,461.93		\$1,471,568.25		\$1,210,768.00	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Camden A. Hoyer, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

